
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Check out www.peacechurchbg.org for calendar changes & updates 
Dec. 18 Sunday Jan. 7 Saturday Jan. 22 Sunday  
9:20 a.m  Song Time 9:00 a.m. De-decking the Halls! 9:20 a.m  Song Time 
9:30 a.m. Worship & GDZ 10:00 a.m. Prayer Group 9:30 a.m. Worship & GDZ 
10:30 a.m. Drama Team  1:00 p.m. Music Team  10:30 a.m. Drama Team  
11:00 a.m. Worship & Explorers 8:00 p.m. A.A. Meeting (open) 11:00 a.m. Worship & Expls 
Dec. 20 Tuesday Jan. 8 Sunday – Baptism of Jesus Jan. 24 Tuesday 
7:00 p.m. Band Practice 9:20 a.m  Song Time 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class 
Dec. 21 Wednesday 9:30 a.m. Worship & GDZ 7:00 p.m. Band Practice 
7:00 p.m. Blue Christmas Worship 10:30 a.m. Drama Team  Jan. 25 Wednesday 
Dec. 22 Thursday  11:00 a.m. Worship & Explorers 6:30 p.m. Pastor Class 
5 - 7 p.m. Behavioral Connections Jan. 10 Tuesday Jan. 26 Thursday 
7:00 p.m. Toraigh an Sonas  4:00 p.m. Catechism Class 5 - 7 p.m. Behavioral Conn. 
Dec. 24 Saturday - Christmas Eve 7:00 p.m. Band Practice 7:00 p.m. Toraigh an Sonas 
6:40 p.m.  Youth Rehearsal Jan. 11 Wednesday Jan. 28 Saturday  
7:00 p.m. Worship Service 6:30 p.m. Pastor Class 8:00 p.m. A.A. Meeting (open) 
10:00 p.m. Worship Service Jan. 12 Thursday Jan. 29 Sunday  
Dec. 25 Christmas Day 10:00 a.m. Victim Services Meeting  9:20 a.m  Song Time 
10:00 a.m. Spoken Worship Service 5-7 p.m. Behavioral Connections 9:30 a.m. Worship & GDZ 
Dec. 27 Tuesday 7:00 p.m. Toraigh an Sonas 10:30 a.m. Drama Team  
7:00 p.m. Band Practice Jan. 15 Sunday  11:00 a.m. Worship & Expls 
Dec. 29 Thursday  9:20 a.m  Song Time Jan. 31 Tuesday 
5 - 7 p.m. Behavioral Connections 9:30 a.m. Worship & GDZ 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class 
Dec. 30 Friday 10:30 a.m. Drama Team  7:00 p.m. Band Practice 
5-7 p.m. Fifth Friday Feast 11:00 a.m. Worship & Explorers Feb. 1 Wednesday 
Dec. 31 Saturday Jan. 17 Tuesday 6:30 p.m. Pastor Class 
8:00 p.m. A.A. Meeting (open) 4:00 p.m. Catechism Class Feb. 2 Thursday 
Jan. 1, 
2012 

Epiphany Sunday 
Happy New Year 

7:00 p.m. Band Practice 5 - 7 p.m. Behavioral Conn 

9:20 a.m  Song Time Jan. 18 Wednesday Feb. 4 Saturday  
9:30 a.m. Worship & GDZ 6:30 p.m. Pastor Class 10:00 a.m. Prayer Group 
11:00 a.m. Worship  Jan. 19 Thursday 8:00 p.m. A.A. Meeting (open) 
Jan. 3 Tuesday 5 - 7 p.m. Behavioral Connections Feb. 5 Sunday  
7:00 p.m. Band Practice Jan. 21 Saturday  9:20 a.m  Song Time 
Jan. 5 Thursday  11:00 a.m. Cast-off Group 9:30 a.m. Worship & GDZ 
5 - 7 p.m. Behavioral Connections 8:00 p.m. A.A. Meeting (open) 10:30 a.m. Drama Team  
6:30 p.m. Theme Team   11:00 a.m. Worship & Expls 
 

 

DISCOVERING GOD’S GRACE  
Sunday Mornings: God’s Discovery Zone (ages 4-thru 5th grade) - 9:30 a.m.  

Drama Team  (‘tweens and teens) – 10:30 a.m.  
God’s Explorers (K thru elementary) – 11 a.m. 

Contact Rebecca Conklin-Kleiboemer to assist: rmconklin@yahoo.com 
Catechism: (6th – 8th grade): Tuesdays at 4 p.m. beginning Jan. 10 

Pastor Class: Studies in Matthew: Weds at 6:30 p.m. beginning Jan. 11 

Sharing GOD’S GRACE  
Special Offerings are selected by the Share Team as a way for us to express God’s generosity and desire for a just world.  

December & January – Wood County Area Ministries 
February – Bread for the World 
March & April – Heifer Project 


